Market Announcement



10 February 2025

8VI Holdings Limited (ASX: 8VI) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of 8VI Holdings Limited ('8VI') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of 8VI, to facilitate its removal from the official list of ASX Limited.

Issued by

ASX Compliance

8VI Holdings Limited Co Regn No: 201505599H 1557 Keppel Road, #01-01 Singapore 089066 www.8viholdings.com



10 February 2025

Raj Logarajah Listings Compliance Australian Securities Exchange Central Park, 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Dear Raj

REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION – DELISTING FROM ASX

8VI Holdings Limited (ARBN 605 944 198) (ASX:8VI) (**Company**) requests a voluntary suspension of its securities effective from the close of trading on 10 February 2025.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, the Company provides the following information regarding the request:

- the Company requests a voluntary suspension pending delisting from the ASX on 13 February 2025;
- the Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted; and
- the Company confirms that it is not aware of any further information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Yours sincerely,

Clive Tan Che Koon

Director